PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1507

- Page 1, line 2, replace "penalty" with "continuing appropriation"
- Page 1, line 7, replace "Enforcement" with "Continuing appropriation"
- Page 2, line 3, replace "shall ensure" with "may:
 - a. Provide"
- Page 2, line 3, replace "receives" with "with"
- Page 2, line 4, remove "within ninety days of the date of hire or within one hundred twenty days"
- Page 2, line 5, remove "of the effective date of this Act, whichever is later, and annually thereafter"
- Page 2, line 5, remove "A proprietor"
- Page 2, remove line 6
- Page 2, line 7, replace "a." with "b."
- Page 2, line 10, replace "b." with "c."
- Page 2, line 12, replace "shall" with "may"
- Page 2, line 12, after "approved" insert "and provided"
- Page 2, line 13, remove "in a place"
- Page 2, line 14, remove "readily accessible to each onsite employee"
- Page 2, line 14, after the underscored period insert "The poster must include the contact information for an organization that provides assistance and support services to human trafficking victims. The poster may be visibly displayed at the lodging establishment's check-in area, lobby, or transient guest services."
- Page 2, line 15, remove "The training requirements provided in this section do not apply to an employee who:"
- Page 2, remove lines 16 through 23
- Page 2, line 24, remove "7."
- Page 2, remove lines 26 through 29
- Page 3, replace lines 1 through 4 with
 - "6. The human trafficking commission may seek, apply for, accept, and receive any donation, gift, grant, or bequest offered or tendered from public or private sources for the purpose of furthering the objectives of the human trafficking prevention training and incentivizing proprietors to participate in the human trafficking prevention training. All moneys received or accepted

under this subsection are appropriated on a continuing basis to the human trafficking commission."

Renumber accordingly